
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Employment Service 398,543,200 398,543,200 394,540,400 394,600,400 393,881,200 394,509,000

Wage and Hour 532,700 532,700 550,000 550,000 555,800 560,800

Serve Idaho and Other Services 2,695,500 2,695,500 2,616,500 2,616,500 2,619,700 2,621,900

Human Rights Commission 1,035,700 1,035,700 1,064,100 1,064,100 1,035,900 1,019,900

Employment Services-CIS 620,600 620,600 533,700 533,700 770,200 773,400

Employment Services-P&I and SAF 12,389,100 12,389,100 11,551,700 17,741,700 16,553,800 16,300,500

Total 415,816,800 415,816,800 410,856,400 417,106,400 415,416,600 415,785,500

By Fund Source

General 302,300 302,300 313,500 313,500 545,200 320,700

Dedicated 14,032,600 14,032,600 13,077,300 19,267,300 18,123,100 18,085,800

Federal 392,060,300 392,060,300 388,463,600 388,523,600 387,745,700 388,375,100

Other 9,421,600 9,421,600 9,002,000 9,002,000 9,002,600 9,003,900

Total 415,816,800 415,816,800 410,856,400 417,106,400 415,416,600 415,785,500

By Object

Capital Outlay 2,002,500 2,002,500 857,400 1,107,400 890,300 812,300

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 77,447,600 77,447,600 75,409,500 81,409,500 78,489,400 78,424,700

Personnel Costs 43,782,800 43,782,800 44,460,800 44,460,800 45,908,200 46,419,800

Trustee/Benefit Payments 292,583,900 292,583,900 290,128,700 290,128,700 290,128,700 290,128,700

Total 415,816,800 415,816,800 410,856,400 417,106,400 415,416,600 415,785,500

FTP Positions
697.21 697.21 692.72 692.72 696.72 696.72
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Labor, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

313,500692.72 410,856,4003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 692.72 313,500 410,856,400

00.00 6,265,0004.30 Supplemental 0.00 0 6,250,000

417,121,400692.725.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 313,500 313,500692.72 417,106,400

417,121,400692.727.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 313,500 313,500692.72 417,106,400

(2,000)0.00 (1,104,600)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (2,000) (1,089,600)

00.00 (3,000,000)8.50 Base Reduction 0.00 0 (3,000,000)

413,016,800692.729.00 FY 2016 Base 311,500 311,500692.72 413,016,800

4,3000.00 559,30010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 2,900 546,500

00.00 374,50010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 0 296,500

00.00 (89,700)10.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 0 (89,700)

2,1000.00 372,40010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 6,300 1,085,100

414,233,300692.7211.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 317,900 320,700692.72 414,855,200

Employment Service

(1,552,900) (1,578,600)(16.00)(16.00) 0 0Fund Transfer12.01

0 5,000,0000.000.00 0 0Industry Sector Grants12.02

0 (5,000,000)0.000.00 0 0Revenue Adjustments12.81

Wage and Hour

227,300 00.000.00 227,300 0Restore Holdback12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Program Transfer12.02

(227,300) 00.000.00 0 0Program Transfer12.02

Human Rights Commission

24,100 00.000.00 0 0Administrator Salary Increase12.01

Employment Services-CIS

232,700 232,1002.002.00 0 0Expand Training Services12.01

Employment Services-P&I and SAF

300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0IT Critical Capital12.01

122,000 122,0000.000.00 0 0Building Maintenance and Repair12.02

227,700 00.000.00 0 0Program Transfer12.03

276,800 276,2002.002.00 0 0Add IT Positions12.04

1,552,900 1,578,60016.0016.00 0 0Fund Transfer12.05

415,416,600696.7213.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 545,200 320,700696.72 415,785,500

4.00Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

4.00 7,200231,700 4,929,1004,560,200

0.58% 0.58% 2.30%73.91% 1.11% 1.20%
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